
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

33 A

Date ......,Febmary.8,.2016.

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES TO BE COLLECTED
IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOBILE VENDER REGULATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the
Schedule of Fees for the City of Des Moines is hereby amended by amending the fees, charges
and costs to be collected in the administration of the Mobile Vender Regulations to be as

follows, effective immeditely:

CODE

78-204

78-208

78-207

78-207

78-207

78-210

DESCRIPTION

Mobile Vender Application and Inspection Fee
Application fee
Fire inspection fee
Nonrefundable portion - if inspection made

Nonrefundable portion - if no inspection made

Meter Hood Fee - each hood

Meter Hood Replacement Fee

(in addition to new meter hood deposit)

Meter Hood Deposit & Refund (hood and

padlock)
Refund (if hood returned without lock)
Refund (if lock returned without hood)

Mobile Vender Transfer Fee

Amendments to Existing Schedule of Fees

FEES

$570.00
$100.00

$1,180

$25

$35.00
$27.00

$8.00

$50.00

ADMIN
FEES

$50.00
$150.00

MOVED by.

FORM APPROVED:

fi^^, A

to adopt.

Roger ^.. Brown, Assistant City.X'ttomey
G:\SHARED\LEGAL\BROWN\MISC\Food Trucks\2nd Amend\RC Schedule ofFees.doc

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

_EfbQRE.__

WF?.c;TiRRr:aaRn
TOTAL

YEAS NAYS PASS

MOTION CARRIED

ABSENT

.PPROVEB

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk


