

Date February 8, 2016

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES TO BE COLLECTED IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOBILE VENDER REGULATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Schedule of Fees for the City of Des Moines is hereby amended by amending the fees, charges and costs to be collected in the administration of the Mobile Vender Regulations to be as follows, effective immeditely:

CODE	DESCRIPTION	FEES	ADMIN FEES
	Mobile Vender Application and Inspection Fee		
78-204	Application fee	\$570.00	
78-208	Fire inspection fee	\$100.00	
	Nonrefundable portion - if inspection made		\$50.00
	Nonrefundable portion – if no inspection made		\$150.00
78-207	Meter Hood Fee – each hood	\$1,180	
78-207	Meter Hood Replacement Fee	\$25	
	(in addition to new meter hood deposit)		
78-207	Meter Hood Deposit & Refund (hood and	\$35.00	
	padlock)	\$27.00	
	Refund (if hood returned without lock)	\$8.00	
	Refund (if lock returned without hood)		
78-210	Mobile Vender Transfer Fee	\$50.00	
	Amendments to Existing Schedule of Fees		

MOVED by _____ to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:

Roger K. Brown, Assistant City Attorney

G:\SHARED\LEGAL\BROWN\MISC\Food Trucks\2nd Amend\RC Schedule of Fees.doc

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said
GATTO					certify that at a meeting of the City said City of Des Moines, held on the
GRAY					among other proceedings the above w
HENSLEY					
MOORE					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here hand and affixed my seal the day a
WESTERGAARD					above written.
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED	· · · ·		•	APPROVED	

d City hereby ty Council of e above date, vas adopted.

eunto set my and year first

City Clerk

Mayor